to the preferential offer

There will be no change in control of the Company pursuant to issue and allotment of equity
shares on private placement.

13. Number of persons to
whom allotment on
preferential basis have
already been made
during the year, in terms
of number of securities
as well as price.

During the Current Financial Year 2021-22, no allotment of securities on preferential basis
has been made by the Company except, allotment of 255,671 equity shares to employees
pursuant to the exercise of their options as per the ESOP Scheme of the Company,

14. The Shareholding
pattern of the Company
before and after the
allotment of securities
under the preferential
offer

The pre-issue shareholding pattern of the Company as of Friday, December 10, 2021 and the
post-issue shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential
basis) is given below:

Category of shareholders Pre- Issue
Shareholding

Preferential
Issue

Post-Issue
Shareholding

No. of
shares
held

% of
total

shares

No. of
shares held

% of
total

shares

(A)  Promoters and
Promoter Group’s
Shareholding

(1)  Promoter & Promoter
Group

(a)   Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

7,741,432 26.04 0 7,741,432 25.82

Subtotal (A) (1) 7,741,432 26.04 0 7,741,432 25.82

2)   Foreign Promoters /
Promoter Group

(a)   Individuals (Non-
Resident Individuals/
Foreign Individuals

3,452,628 11.62 0 3,452,628 11.52

Sub Total (A) (2) 3,452,628 11.62 0 3,452,628 11.52

Total Shareholding of
Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

11,194,060 37.66 0 11,194,060 37.34

(B) Public Shareholding

(1)  Institutions

(a)   Mutual Funds 777,457 2.62 0 777,457 2.59

(b)   Alternative Investment
Fund

1,417,776 4.77 0 1,417,776 4.74

(c)   Financial Institutions/
Banks

10 0.00 0 10 0.00

(d)   Foreign Institutional
Investors/Foreign
Portfolio Investors

1,472,752 4.95 1,472,752 4.91

(e)   Foreign nationals 66,334 0.22 0 66,334 0.22

(f)   Qualified Institutional
Buyer

3,311 0.01 0 3,311 0.01

Sub Total (B) (1) 3,737,640 12.57 0 3,737,640 12.47

14

Category of shareholders Pre- Issue
Shareholding

Preferential
Issue

Post-Issue
Shareholding

No. of
shares
held

% of
total

shares

No. of
shares held

% of
total

shares
(2)  Non Institutions
(a)   Clearing Members 22,306 0.08 0 22,306 0.07
(b)   HUF 368,107 1.24 0 368,107 1.23
(c)  Bodies Corporate 586,089 1.97 0 586,089 1.95
(d)   NBFC 6,670 0.02 0 6,670 0.02
(e)   Non Resident Indians

(NRI)
311,164 1.05 0 311,164 1.04

(f)   NRI Non –Repatriation 234,021 0.79 0 234,021 0.78
(g)   Trusts 19,321 0.07 0 19,321 0.07
(h)   IEPF 75,356 0.25 0 75,356 0.25
(i)   Individuals
-   Individual shareholders

holding nominal share
capital up to ` 2 Lakh

6,392,203 21.50 31,314 6,423,517 21.43

-   Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital in excess of
` 2 Lakh

6,776,917 22.80 223,441 7,000,358 23.35

Sub Total (B) (2) 14,792,154 49.77 254,755 15,046,909 50.19
Total Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1)+ (B)(2)

18,529,794 62.34 254,755 18,784,549 62.66

(C) Custodians for GDRs
and ADRs

0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 29,723,854 100.00 254,755 29,978,609 100.00
Note: The post-issue paid-up share capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account
of any further allotment of equity shares, including upon exercise of options granted under
existing ESOP Schemes of the Company, if any, as well as under any new ESOP Schemes and
consequently the post-issue shareholding percentage of the Proposed Allottees mentioned
above may also stand altered.

15. Lock-In Period The Equity Shares shall be locked-in for such period as specified under Regulations 167 and
168 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The entire pre-preferential issue shareholding of Proposed
Allotees shall be locked-in for a period of six months from the date of the trading approval as
specified under Regulation 167(6) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

16. The identity of the
natural persons who are
the ultimate beneficial
owners of the shares
proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately
control the proposed
allottees, the percentage
of post preferential
issue capital that may
be held by them and
change in control, if
any, consequent to the
Preferential Issue

The Equity Shares are proposed to be allotted to proposed allottees. Details of shareholding
of proposed allottees in the Company, prior to and after the proposed Preferential Issue, are
as under:

Names of proposed
allottees

Pre-Preferential Holding Post-Preferential Holding
No. of Equity
Shares held

% held No. of Equity
Shares held

% held

Ms. Manorama
Jagdishchandra Kothari

- - 6,920 0.02

Mr. Jagdishchandra Ramrai
Kothari

- - 6,920 0.02

Ms. Madhudevi Nahata - - 5,767 0.02
Ms. Taniya Nahata - - 11,707 0.04
Mr. Umang Nahata 1,531,482  5.15 1,611,668 5.38
Mr. Ummed Singh Nahata 1,148,611  3.86 1,199,823 4.00
Mr. Rakesh Raman 1,148,611  3.86 1,226,813 4.09
Mr. Yashodhar Bhinde 203,309  0.68 217,150 0.72

There shall be no change in control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid Preferential
Issue. However, the percentage of shareholding and voting rights exercised by New Subscribers
of the Company, will change in accordance with the change in the shareholding pattern as
set out above.

15

17. Valuation for
consideration other
than cash

A part of the consideration payable to Proposed Allottees for acquisition of 44,174 fully
paid-up CCPS shares of ` 1 each of the TAISPL (the “Sale Shares” or “CCPS”) held by
Proposed Allottees, shall be discharged by the Company by the issuance of the Subscription